DINGO DESTRUCTION ORDINANCE 1968

No. 37 of 1968

An Ordinance to amend the *Dingo Destruction* Ordinance 1923–1952

[Assented to 18 June, 1968]

B^E it ordained by the Legislative Council for the Northern Territory of Australia, in pursuance of the powers conferred by the Northern Territory (Administration) Act 1910-1968, as follows:—

Short title and citation **1.**—(1.) This Ordinance may be cited as the *Dingo Destruction Ordinance* 1968.

(2.) The Dingo Destruction Ordinance 1923-1952 is in this Ordinance referred to as the Principal Ordinance.

(3.) The Principal Ordinance, as amended by this Ordinance, may be cited as the *Dingo Destruction Ordinance* 1923-1968.

2. Section 6 of the Principal Ordinance is amended by omitting the words "Twenty pounds" and inserting in their stead the words "Two hundred dollars".

3. Section 22 of the Principal Ordinance is amended by omitting from sub-section (1.) the word "Administrator" and inserting in its stead the words "Administrator in Council".

4. The Principal Ordinance is amended as set out in the Schedule to this Ordinance.

	THE SCHEDU	LE	Section 4
AMENDMENT	S OF THE PRIN	CIPAL ORDINAN	CE
IN RELA	TION TO DECIMA	L CURRENCY	
PROVISIONS Amended	Оміт	Insert	
G	1 O'	1 17	

Provisions Amended	Оміт	Insert
Section 8(2.)	Sixpence	Five cents
(3.)	Ten shillings	One dollar
Section 13(1.)	Two shillings and sixpence	Twenty-five cents
Section 21	£100	\$200
Section 22(2.)	Twenty pounds	Forty dollars

Power of Administrator to grant licences

Regulations

Amendments in relation to decimal currency

302